Synthetic Refrigerator Compressor Oil

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Issued on 15" April 2016

Texas Petrochemical Asia Pacific Pte Ltd

80 International Road
Singapore 629170

Tel: 65-6262 6538

Fax: 65-6262 6537
Website: www.texaslub.com

DESCRIPTION

Texas Texfrige AS series Compressor Oils are superior quality synthetic refrigeration lubricants with a polyolester
base fluid. It is developed for use with R 134a and other HFC refrigerants.

BENEFITS

Wear Protection

Seal Compatibility

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

e Developed for use with R134a and other HFC refrigerants

Extended maintenance Intervals

Refrigerant Compatibility with R 134a and other HFC refrigerants

Can be used in open, semi-open and hermetic compressors in domestic, commercial and industrial refrigeration

systems.

Can be used in rotary and reciprocating compressors.

e  Compatible with all sealing materials commonly used with fluorocarbon refrigerant systems.

Performance Standards
e DIN 51503 KD

TYPICAL PROPERTIES
ISO Grade
Density, kg/liter @ 15°C
Kinematic Viscosity, mm“/s @ 40°C
Pour Point, °C
Flash Point COC, °C

R32
0.98
30.4
-55
195

R46
0.97
45.1
-65
200

R68
0.96
66.9
-45
210




