

## **TEXAS TEXFRIGE AS SERIES**

Synthetic Refrigerator Compressor Oil

# **PRODUCT DATA SHEET**

Issued on 15<sup>th</sup> April 2016

<u>Texas Petrochemical Asia Pacific Pte Ltd</u>

80 International Road Singapore 629170 Tel: 65-6262 6538 Fax: 65-6262 6537 Website: <u>www.texaslub.com</u>

## **DESCRIPTION**

Texas Texfrige AS series Compressor Oils are superior quality synthetic refrigeration lubricants with a polyolester base fluid. It is developed for use with R 134a and other HFC refrigerants.

#### **BENEFITS**

- Extended maintenance Intervals
- Wear Protection
- Refrigerant Compatibility with R 134a and other HFC refrigerants
- Seal Compatibility

## **TYPICAL APPLICATIONS**

- Developed for use with R134a and other HFC refrigerants
- Can be used in open, semi-open and hermetic compressors in domestic, commercial and industrial refrigeration systems.
- Can be used in rotary and reciprocating compressors.
- Compatible with all sealing materials commonly used with fluorocarbon refrigerant systems.

#### **Performance Standards**

DIN 51503 KD

#### **TYPICAL PROPERTIES**

ISO Grade	R32	R46	R68
Density, kg/liter @ 15°C	0.98	0.97	0.96
Kinematic Viscosity, mm <sup>2</sup> /s @ 40°C	30.4	45.1	66.9
Pour Point, °C	-55	-55	-45
Flash Point COC, °C	195	200	210